503739810 03/16/2016 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3786453

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PARTY DATA		
	Name	Execution Date
MARTIN FUECHSLE		01/13/2016
SAMUEL JAMES HILE		01/13/2016
CHARLES DAVID HILL		02/16/2016
LLOYD CHRISTOPHER LEONARD HOLLENBERG		02/16/2016
MATTHEW GREGORY HOUSE		01/13/2016
ELDAD PERETZ		02/23/2016
SVEN ROGGE		02/24/2016
MICHELLE YVONNE SIMMONS		01/13/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	NEWSOUTH INNOVATION PTY LIMITED		
Street Address:	RUPERT MYERS BUILDING, GATE 14		
Internal Address:	BARKER STREET, UNSW		
City:	SYDNEY, NSW		
State/Country:	AUSTRALIA		
Postal Code:	2052		
Name:	UNIVERSITY OF MELBOURNE		
Street Address:	205 GRATTAN STREET		
City:	PARKVILLE, VIC		
State/Country:	AUSTRALIA		
Postal Code:	3010		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14931768

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

(949)760-9502

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent
using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.Phone:9497600404

Email: efiling@knobbe.com

Correspondent Name:	NOBBE MARTEN	S OLSON & BEAR LLP
Address Line 1:	040 MAIN STREE	Г
Address Line 2:	4TH FLOOR	
Address Line 4:	IRVINE, CALIFORNIA 92614	
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	GHKMEL53.0	02AUS
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MARK ABUM	ERI
SIGNATURE:	/ Mark Abum	eri /
DATE SIGNED:	03/16/2016	
Total Attachments: 9		
source=Assignment_GHKMEL53-0	02AUS#page1.tif	
source=Assignment_GHKMEL53-002AUS#page2.tif		
source=Assignment_GHKMEL53-002AUS#page3.tif		
source=Assignment_GHKMEL53-002AUS#page4.tif		
source=Assignment_GHKMEL53-002AUS#page5.tif		
source=Assignment_GHKMEL53-002AUS#page6.tif		
source=Assignment_GHKMEL53-002AUS#page7.tif		
source=Assignment_GHKMEL53-002AUS#page8.tif		
source=Assignment_GHKMEL53-002AUS#page9.tif		

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Martin Fuechsle, residing in Maroubra, New South Wales, Australia; Samuel James Hile, residing in St Peters, New South Wales, Australia; Charles David Hill, residing in Point Cook, Victoria, Australia; Lloyd Christopher Leonard Hollenberg, residing in Parkville, Victoria, Australia; Matthew Gregory House, residing in Randwick, New South Wales, Australia; Eldad Peretz, residing in Maroubra, New South Wales, Australia; Sven Rogge, residing in Stanwell Park, New South Wales, Australia; and Michelle Yvonne Simmons, residing in Woollahra, New South Wales, Australia, (individual(s) hereinafter "ASSIGNOR") invented certain new and useful improvements, technology, inventions, developments, ideas, ornamental design or discoveries related to APPARATUS AND METHOD FOR QUANTUM PROCESSING (collectively hereinafter referred to as the "Work") for which an application for Letters Patent in the United States was filed (as identified above) with the United States Patent and Trademark Office (hereinafter the "Application");

AND WHEREAS, NewSouth Innovations Pty Limited, an entity organized under the laws of Australia, with its place of business at Rupert Myers Building, Gate 14, Barker Street, UNSW, Sydney, NSW 2052, Australia, and University of Melbourne, an entity organized under the laws of Australia, with its place of business at 205 Grattan Street, Parkville, VIC 3010, Australia (hereinafter collectively referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), desire to acquire equally, as tenants in common, the entire right, title and interest in and to said improvements and said Application:

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR does hereby acknowledge that ASSIGNOR has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest throughout the world in, to and under said improvements, and said application including all provisional applications relating thereto, and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority under International Conventions and applications for Letters Patent (including Australian Application No. 2014904417, filed November 3, 2014, and Australian Application No. 2015900532, filed February 17, 2015) which have been or may hereafter be filed for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States, and all Letters Patent which may be granted for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof; and ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents of the United States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all related Letters Patent to the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND ASSIGNOR DOES HEREBY sell, assign, transfer, and convey to ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns all claims for damages and all remedies arising out of any violation of the rights assigned hereby that may have accrued prior to the date of assignment to ASSIGNEE, or may accrue hereafter, including, but not limited to, the right to sue for, collect, and retain damages for past infringements of said Letters Patent before or after issuance.

AND ASSIGNOR DOES HEREBY covenant and agree that ASSIGNOR will communicate to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to ASSIGNOR respecting the Work, and testify in any legal proceeding, assist in the preparation of any other provisional or non-provisional applications relating to the Application and the Work or any

improvements made thereto, sign all lawful papers, authorize the filing of and execute and make all rightful oaths and/or declarations in connection with the Application and the Work including any improvements made thereto, any patent applications filed therefrom, and any continuing application filed from any of the aforementioned applications, and generally do everything possible to aid the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for the Work in all countries.

Legal Name of inventor: Martin Fuechsle	
Inventor Signature: Mark	Date:13/1/2016
Witnessed by: 🙀	There are a series of the seri
Witness Name (printed):	Magarcygici
Legal Name of inventor: Samuel James Hile	
Inventor Signature:	Date:
Witnessed by:	
Witness Name (printed):	
Legal Name of inventor: Charles David Hill	······
Inventor Signature:	Date:
Witnessed by:	
Witness Name (printed):	
Legal Name of inventor: Lloyd Christopher Leonard Hollenberg	
Inventor Signature:	Date:
Witnessed by:	
Witness Name (printed):	

pplication No.: 14/931,768 Iling Date: November 3, 2015	Docket Number: GHKMEL53.002A Page 3 c	13
egal Name of inventor: Matthew Gregory House Inventor Signature:	Date:	
Witnessed by: Witness Name (printed):		
Legal Name of inventor: Eldad Peretz Inventor Signature:	Date: _ <u>3/a/2016</u>	
Witnessed by: Witness Name (printed):	Date: <u>23/2/236</u> 1939 1961 - PGRETE	
Legal Name of inventor: Sven Rogge	Date:	
Legal Name of inventor: Michelle Yvonne Simmons Inventor Signature:	Date:	
		-
	PATENT	

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Martin Fuechsle, residing in Maroubra, New South Wales, Australia; Samuel James Hile, residing in St Peters, New South Wales, Australia; Charles David Hill, residing in Point Cook, Victoria, Australia; Lloyd Christopher Leonard Hollenberg, residing in Parkville, Victoria, Australia; Matthew Gregory House, residing in Randwick, New South Wales, Australia; Eldad Peretz, residing in Maroubra, New South Wales, Australia; Sven Rogge, residing in Stanwell Park, New South Wales, Australia; and Michelle Yvonne Simmons, residing in Woollahra, New South Wales, Australia, (individual(s) hereinafter "ASSIGNOR") invented certain new and useful improvements, technology, inventions, developments, ideas, ornamental design or discoveries related to APPARATUS AND METHOD FOR QUANTUM PROCESSING (collectively hereinafter referred to as the "Work") for which an application for Letters Patent in the United States was filed (as identified above) with the United States Patent and Trademark Office (hereinafter the "Application");

AND WHEREAS, NewSouth Innovations Pty Limited, an entity organized under the laws of Australia, with its place of business at Rupert Myers Building, Gate 14, Barker Street, UNSW, Sydney, NSW 2052, Australia, and University of Melbourne, an entity organized under the laws of Australia, with its place of business at 205 Grattan Street, Parkville, VIC 3010, Australia (hereinafter collectively referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), desire to acquire equally, as tenants in common, the entire right, title and interest in and to said improvements and said Application:

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR does hereby acknowledge that ASSIGNOR has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest throughout the world in, to and under said improvements, and said application including all provisional applications relating thereto, and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof. and all rights of priority under International Conventions and applications for Letters Patent (including Australian Application No. 2014904417, filed November 3, 2014, and Australian Application No. 2015900532, filed February 17, 2015) which have been or may hereafter be filed for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States, and all Letters Patent which may be granted for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof; and ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents of the United States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all related Letters Patent to the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND ASSIGNOR DOES HEREBY sell, assign, transfer, and convey to ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns all claims for damages and all remedies arising out of any violation of the rights assigned hereby that may have accrued prior to the date of assignment to ASSIGNEE, or may accrue hereafter, including, but not limited to, the right to sue for, collect, and retain damages for past infringements of said Letters Patent before or after issuance.

AND ASSIGNOR DOES HEREBY covenant and agree that ASSIGNOR will communicate to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to ASSIGNOR respecting the Work, and testify in any legal proceeding, assist in the preparation of any other provisional or non-provisional applications relating to the Application and the Work or any

improvements made thereto, sign all lawful papers, authorize the filing of and execute and make all rightful oaths and/or declarations in connection with the Application and the Work including any improvements made thereto, any patent applications filed therefrom, and any continuing application filed from any of the aforementioned applications, and generally do everything possible to aid the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for the Work in all countries.

Inventor Signature:		Date:
gal Name of invento	or: Samuel James Hile	unanna un un a la stra contra a stra contra cont
Inventor Signature:	<u>S</u>	Date: <u>13 / 1 / 201</u> 6
	Witnessed by:	All
	Witness Name (printed):	ALL BROTT RAESIDE
	or: Charles David Hill	
gal Name of invento	or: Charles David Hill	Date:
gal Name of invento	or: Charles David Hill	
gal Name of invento	or: Charles David Hill Witnessed by:	Date:
gal Name of invento	or: Charles David Hill Witnessed by: Witness Name (printed):	Date:
egal Name of Invento	or: Charles David Hill Witnessed by: Witness Name (printed):	Date:

Inventor Signature:	THE YOU	Pate.	13/1/16
	Witnessed by:	<u> </u>	/ / /
	Witness Name (printed):	Arrivery BROTT	KASIDE
egal Name of invento	or: Eldad Peretz		
Inventor Signature:		Date:	
	Witness Name (printed):		
egal Name of invento	or: Sven Rogge		
egal Name of invento		JUS	
Inventor Signature:	Witnessed by:	A.B. RAESIDE	<u>-24-02-'/</u> 6
Inventor Signature:	Witnessed by: Witness Name (printed):	A.B. RA=3/Da	5 ,
Inventor Signature:	Witnessed by: Witness Name (printed): Or: Michelle Yvonne Simmo	A.B. RA=5/Da ns Date:	5 ,

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Martin Fuechsle, residing in Maroubra, New South Wales, Australia; Samuel James Hile, residing in St Peters, New South Wales, Australia; Charles David Hill, residing in Point Cook, Victoria, Australia; Lloyd Christopher Leonard Hollenberg, residing in Parkville, Victoria, Australia; Matthew Gregory House, residing in Randwick, New South Wales, Australia; Eldad Peretz, residing in Maroubra, New South Wales, Australia; Sven Rogge, residing in Stanwell Park, New South Wales, Australia; and Michelle Yvonne Simmons, residing in Woollahra, New South Wales, Australia; (individual(s) hereinafter "ASSIGNOR") invented certain new and useful improvements, technology, inventions, developments, ideas, ornamental design or discoveries related to APPARATUS AND METHOD FOR QUANTUM PROCESSING (collectively hereinafter referred to as the "Work") for which an application for Letters Patent in the United States was filed (as identified above) with the United States Patent and Trademark Office (hereinafter the "Application");

AND WHEREAS, NewSouth Innovations Pty Limited, an entity organized under the laws of Australia, with its place of business at Rupert Myers Building, Gate 14, Barker Street, UNSW, Sydney, NSW 2052, Australia, and University of Melbourne, an entity organized under the laws of Australia, with its place of business at 205 Grattan Street, Parkville, VIC 3010, Australia (hereinafter collectively referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), desire to acquire equally, as tenants in common, the entire right, title and interest in and to said improvements and said Application:

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR does hereby acknowledge that ASSIGNOR has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest throughout the world in, to and under said improvements, and said application including all provisional applications relating thereto, and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority under International Conventions and applications for Letters Patent (including Australian Application No. 2014904417, filed November 3, 2014, and Australian Application No. 2015900532, filed February 17, 2015) which have been or may hereafter be filed for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States, and all Letters Patent which may be granted for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof; and ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents of the United States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all related Letters Patent to the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND ASSIGNOR DOES HEREBY sell, assign, transfer, and convey to ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns all claims for damages and all remedies arising out of any violation of the rights assigned hereby that may have accrued prior to the date of assignment to ASSIGNEE, or may accrue hereafter, including, but not limited to, the right to sue for, collect, and retain damages for past infringements of said Letters Patent before or after issuance.

AND ASSIGNOR DOES HEREBY covenant and agree that ASSIGNOR will communicate to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to ASSIGNOR respecting the Work, and testify in any legal proceeding, assist in the preparation of any other provisional or non-provisional applications relating to the Application and the Work or any

PATENT REEL: 038001 FRAME: 0230

improvements made thereto, sign all lawful papers, authorize the filing of and execute and make all rightful oaths and/or declarations in connection with the Application and the Work including any improvements made thereto, any patent applications filed therefrom, and any continuing application filed from any of the aforementioned applications, and generally do everything possible to aid the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for the Work in all countries.

	ningen en eine eine eine eine eine eine
Legal Name of inventor: Martin Fuechsle	
Inventor Signature:	Date:
	y;
	±);
Legal Name of inventor: Samuel James Hile	
Inventor Signature:	Date:
Witnessed t	y;
Witness Name (printed	d):
	Date: <u>1/2/2016</u> by: <u>P.C.</u> d): PATRICIA CIGLIUTO
Legal Name of inventor: Lloyd Christopher Le Inventor Signature:	ponard Hollenberg Date: $16/2/2016$ Dy: 9.97
Witness Name (printe	d): PATRICIA GIGLIUTO
ü	

......

Legal Name of inventor: Matthew Gregory House				
Inventor Signature:		Date:		
	Witnessed by:			
	Witness Name (printed):			
Legal Name of invento				
Inventor Signature:		Date:		
Legal Name of invento		,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,		
Inventor Signature:		Date:		
	or: Michelle Yvonne Simmons			
Inventor Signature:		Date:		

RECORDED: 03/16/2016